
C H A N G E S A N D ADDITIONS. 

Page 36—Dominion Parliament prorogued 23rd May, 1901. 
II 46—Ontario Legislature n 15th April, 1901. 
n 48—Nova Scotia Legislature M 4th n 1901. 
M 50—-Prorogation of Legislature should read Mar. 29th, 1901, in

stead of Mar. 29th, 1900. 
„ 137—For production of coal, &c., 1874-1990, read 1874-1900. 

A. L. Sifton appointed Treasurer and Commissioner of Public Works of 
N. W. Territories, vice J . H. Ross appointed Commissioner of the Yukon 
Territory. 

AGEICULTUKE. 

Page 81—Add the following, being crop statistics of the North-west Terri
tories for 1900, received too late. 

Wheat 
Oats . . 
Barley 

Acres. 

412,864 
175,439 
17,044 

Bushels. 

4,028,294 
4,226,152 

353,216 

Average Yield 
per Acre. 

9-75 
24-08 
2472 

CENSUSES OF 

England and Wales 
Scotland 
Ireland 
Australasia. 
Italy 

32,525,716 
4.471,957 
<456,546 
4,550,651 
35,000,000 

1891. 

29,081,962 
4,033,180 
4,681,248 
3,809,895 

*28,460,000 

*1881. 


