## CHANGES AND ADDITIONS.

Page 36—Dominion Parliament prorogued 23rd May, 1901.

- 46—Ontario Legislature " 15th April, 1901.
- " 48-Nova Scotia Legislature " 4th " 1901.
- 50--Prorogation of Legislature should read Mar. 29th, 1901, instead of Mar. 29th, 1900.
- 11 137—For production of coal, &c., 1874-1990, read 1874-1900.

A. L. Sifton appointed Treasurer and Commissioner of Public Works of N. W. Territories, vice J. H. Ross appointed Commissioner of the Yukon Territory.

## AGRICULTURE.

Page 81—Add the following, being crop statistics of the North-west Territories for 1900, received too late.

	Acres.	Bushels.	Average Yield per Acre.
Wheat	412,864	4,028,294	9·75
	175,439	4,226,152	24·08
	17,044	353,216	24·72

## CENSUSES OF

_	1901.	1891.
England and Wales . Scotland . Ireland . Australasia. Italy.	32,525,716 4,471,957 4,456,546 4,550,551 35,000,000	29,081,962 4,033,180 4,681,248 3,809,895 *28,460,000